

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8875/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2016 in WP No. 7164/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

SOGHRA COLLEGE OF TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Telangana.

List the matter on 18th April, 2016.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master