

LISTED ON : 09.05.2016
COURT NO. : 04
ITEM NO. : 51

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8875 OF 2012

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SOGHRA COLLEGE OF TEACH EDUCATION AND ORS. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

“List the matter on 9th May, 2016, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, counsel for all the Respondents has on 5th May, 2016 filed the counter affidavit with permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of May, 2016..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
211, New Lawyers Chamber, M.C. Setalvad, SCI
2. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates , Advocate.
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan, 1, Ashoka Road, Delhi- 01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR