

(Supplementary List)
LISTED ON : 12.08.2016
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8875 OF 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for impleadment and directions filed on 30.05.2016 by Mr. Sanjay Sharawat)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...Dy. No. 44324/2016)

(Application for impleadment and direction filed on 30.06.2016 by Mr. Sanjay Sharawat)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...Dy. No. 58017/2016)

(Application for impleadment of the Applicants with affidavit filed on 10.08.2016 by M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates)

SOGHRA COLLEGE OF TEACH EDUCATION AND ORS. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE SATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

“Let the matter be listed on 13.05.2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file a chart indicating the intake capacity of each institution and the students admitted so far.

A copy of the petitioner be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the NCTE. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the NCTE in the cause list on that day.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the

following orders:

“Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Yogesh Raavi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the institutions have no objection to admit the students from the minority category who are successful. Mr. Vishwanath Shetty, learned senior counsel for the State submits that he shall provide the list of successful candidates belonging to minority category in course of the day.

In case, the capacity travels beyond the list, liberty is granted to the institutions, who are petitioners herein, to admit from the general category. The admission shall take place within a week hence.

Let the matter be listed in the second week of August, 2016.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Vijay Kumar, counsel for the Petitioner has on 12th May, 2016 filed additional affidavit on behalf of Petitioner alongwith chart indicating the intake capacity of each institution & the Students admitted and the same has been included in the SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, counsel for the petitioner has on 11th May, 2016 filed the proof of service of petition to Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.

It is further submitted that name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, advocate has been updated in data base.

It is also submitted that M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, counsel for all the Respondents has on 5th May, 2016 filed the counter affidavit with permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same has been included in SLP paper-books.

It is also submitted that Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate has on 30.05.2016 & 30.06.2016 filed two applications for impleadment alongwith application for directions on behalf of proposed impleaded party. Thereafter, Mr Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate has on 15.07.2016 filed a letter for withdrawal of both the Applications for impleadment and directions. The said applications alongwith letter of Advocate are placed for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates for Respondent (State of Telangana) have on 10.08.2016 filed affidavit on behalf of State of Telangana and application for impleadment as Appellant in the matter.

The same are placed before the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

The aforesaid matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
211, New Lawyers Chamber, M.C. Setalvad, SCI
2. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates , Advocate.
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan, 1, Ashoka Road, Delhi- 01
3. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
4. Mr. Snjay Sharawat, Advocate
Defence Colony, New Delhi- 24

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR