

ITEM NO.100

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8875/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2016 in WP No. 7164/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

SOGHRA COLLEGE OF TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment)

WITH W.P.(C) No.573/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

WP(C) 573/16 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR  
Mr. Ratish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.8875 of 2016

Mr. Yogesh Raavi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent fairly state that the special leave petition has been rendered infructuous. The same is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) No.573 of 2016

List the writ petition on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master